MOHANDAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

_ ROUTE - A ROUTE-B

BOARDING POINT TIME 1 |BOARDING POINT TIME
1 |KALLAMBALAM 6.40 2 |AVINAKUZHI 6.20
2 |THOTTAKKADU 6.42 3 |NELLIMOODU 6.26
3 |CHATHENPARA 6.44 4 |PAZHAYAKADA 6.35
4 |ALAMCODE 6.45 5 |OOLATHANI 6.38
5 |CHENKIKKUNNU 7.03 6 |PIRAYINMOODU 6.40
6 |PUTHIYAKAVU 7.05 7 |INEYYATTINKARA 6.43
7 |KILIMANOOR 7.10 8 |HOSPITAL JUNCTION NTA 6.45
8 |PULIMATH 7.15 9 |VAZHUTHOOR 6.47
9 |KARETTE 7.25 10 |PERUMPAZHUTHOOR 6.50
10 [VAMANAPURAM 7.27 11 [VANDANOOR 6.51
11 |GOKULAM MCH 7.32 12 [ERUTHAVOOR 6.55
12 [VENJARAMOODU 7.34 13 |OORUTTAMBALAM 6.57
13 [VAYYETTE 7.36 14 |POOGUNMOODU 7.04
14 [THYCADU 7.38 15 [KANDALA 7.06
15 |PIRAPPANCODE 7.40 16 [THOONGANPARA 7.08
16 |[KOPPAM 7.43 17 |VELLANAD 7.35
17 [VEMBAYAM 7.45 18 |MUNDELA 7.40
18 |MELE THEKKADA 755 19 |COLLEGE 8.20
19 |BLOCK OFFICE]N. 8.05
20 |PAZHAKUTTY 8.10
21 |COLLEGE 8.20 J b

D

sl
G



MOHANDAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

ROUTE-C ROUTE-D

BOARDING POINT TIME BOARDING POINT TIME
1 |ATTINGAL BUS STAND 6.30 1 |PUTHIYATHURA 6.15
2 [MAMAM 6.33 2 |CHAPPATH 6.27
3 |KORANITOLLJN 6.34 3 |MUKKOLA(VIZHINJAM) 6.33
4 |CHEMBAKAMANGALAM 6.36 4 |NEELAKESIMUDIPPURA 6.38
5 |16 TH MILE STONE 6.37 5 |VENGANOOR 6.40
6 |MANGALAPURAM 6.42 6 |CHAVADINADA 6.42
7 |CRP PALLIPPURAM 6.44 7 |PERINGAMALA (Pallichal) 6.44
8 |MISSION HOSPITAL 6.48 8 |PUNNAMOODU 6.46
9 |KAZHAKOOTAM "] 650 9 |VEDIVECHANKOVIL 6.48
10 |AMBALAKARA 6.52 10 [BALARAMAPURAM 6.53

APPARA HEALTH

11 E‘E‘ESER 6.58 11 [MUDAVOORPARA 6.55
12 {CHAVADIMUKKU 7.00 12 |PALLICHAL 6.58
13 |CHEKKALAMUKKU 7.07 13 [PRAVACHAMBALAM 7.03
14 [VENJAVODE 7.11 14 |NEMOM 7.05
15 |CHEMPAZHANTHI 7.15 15 [VELLAYANI 7.07
16 |ANANDESWARM 7.18 16 |KARAKKAMANDAPAM 7.09
17 |CHENKOTTUKONAM 7.20 17 [THULAVILA 7.10
18 [SASTHAVATTAM | 72 18 [PAPPANAMCODE 7.12
19 [KATTAIKONAM 7.24 19 [KAIMANAM 7.14
20 [POTHENCODE 7.29 20 [KUNJALUMOODU 7.17
21 [NANNATTUKAVU 7.31 21 [JAGATHI 7.20
22 |THEKKADA 7.50 22 |COLLEGE 8.20
23 |CHEERANIKKARA 8.00
24 [POTTANPARA 8.02
25 |ARASUMOODU 8.04
26 [MOONNANNAKKUZHI 8.05 L 0
27 [PANAVOOR 8.10 > A &
28 |COLLEGE 8.20 RECTOR




MOHANDAS COLLEéE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

ROUTE - E ROUTE-F

BOARDING POINT TIME BOARDING POINT TIME

1 |LORDS HOSPITAL]N. 6.40 1 |VAZHUTHACAUD 6.50
2 |WORLD MARKET 6.43 2 |POOJAPPURA 6.55
3 |KULATHOOR MUKKOLA | 6.45 3 |BRIGADIOR OFFICE 6.58
4 |ARASUMMOODU ‘ 6.50 4 |IDAPPAZHIJI 7.00
5 |CHERUVACKAL 7.05 5 |SASTHAMANGALAM 7.03
6 |SREEKARIYAM 7.12 6 |MARUTHUMKUZHI 7.05
7 |KALLAMPALLI 7.15 7 |KAJIRAMPARA FLAT 7.07
8 |PONGUMOODU 7.20 8 |THOZHUVANCODE 7.09
9 |PRIYADHERSHINI . JUN 7.22 9 |MANNAMOOLA 7.15
10 [PRASANTH NAGAR 7.23 10 |ONNAMPARA 7.20
11 |ULLOOR 7.27 11 [POOMALLIYOORKONAM 7.22
12 |PARUTHIPPARA 7.32 12 |KUDAPPANAKKUNNU 7.25
13 [PANANVILLA , 7.33 13 |PALLIMUKKU(MOKKOLA) 7.27
14 [MAIN GATE(NALANCHIRA) | 7.35 14 |ENIKKARA } 7.37
15 |PERIYAMCODE 7.40 15 |PANCHAYAT OFFICE 7.38
16 |[MARUTHOOR 7.42 16 |PAALAMUKKU 7.40
17 |CHITTAZHA 7.45 17 |KELTRON JUNCTION 7.52
18 |CHENTHIPPOOR 7.53 18 |AZHICODE 7.55
19 [PARIYARAM MUKKOLA 8.00 19 IMARUTHINAKAM 8.00
20 |HOUSING BOARD 8.10 20 |10TH STONE 8:02
21 |COLLEGE 8.20 21 (VALICODE 8.05
22 |COLLEGE 8.20

|

~~ /;J €
M .
IRECTOR




MOHANDAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

ROUTE-G ", : ROUTE-H

BOARDING POINT TIME BOARDING POINT TIME
1 |POTTAKUZHI | 635 1 |KUNDAMANKADAVU 7.00
2 |KUMARAPURAM 6.37 2 |THITTAMANGALAM 7.03
3 |KANNAMMOLA 6.40 3 |DANCE ACADEMY 7.06
4 [PALLYMUKKU 6.44 4 [MASS AUDITORIUM 7.08
5 |PETTAH 6.46 5 |MANCHADIMUKKU 7.11
6 |CHAKKA 6.48 6 |VELLEKADAVU 7.13
7 |ALL SAINTS 6.53 7 |VAZHOTUKONAM 7.16
8 |SANGUMUGHAM 6.55 8 |THOPPUMUKKU 7.18
9 |VALIYATHURA : 7.08 9 |CPT 7.21
10 [MUTTATHARA 7.11 10 [MANNARAKONAM 7.23
11 |[ENCHAKKAL | 713 11 |CHITHRA NAGAR 7.28
12 |ATTAKULANGARA 7.15 12 [NETTAYAM 7.31
13 |EAST FORT 7.17 13 |KACHANI 7.33
14 |ARYURVEDA COLLEGE 7.19 14 [KALATHUKAL 7.36
15 |STATUE 7.21 15 |ARUVIKKARA - 7.43
16 [PALAYAM 7.23 16 |COLLEGE 8.20
17 [PMG 7.25
18 [NANTHANCODE 7.28
19 [KOWDIAR g 7.33
20 [NARMADA 7.35
21 |AMBALAMMUKKU 7.37
22 |PEROORKADA 7.40
23 [VAZHAYILA PALLY 742
24 |VAZHAYILA PALAM 7.44 _
25 [VALAVETTI 7.54 Jy\,\\”/\ 2)&/
26 |COLLEGE 8.20 g,%;\ |

DIRECTOR



MOHANDAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

ROUTE -]

("
DIRECTOR

ROUTE -1

BOARDING POINT TIME BOARDING POINT TIME
1 |AMBALATHARA 6.45 1 |[KILLIPALAM 7.05
2 |[KAMALESWARAM 6.50 2 [KARAMANA 7.10
3 [MANACAUD 7.00 3 |[KUNJALUMOODU 712
4 |SPFORT 7.10 4 |VIJAYAMOHINI MILL 7.15
5 |KAITHAMUKKU 713 5 |ELIPODE 7.23
6 |VANCHIYOOR COURT 7.15 6 |VETTAMUKKU 7.25
7 |GENERAL HOSPITAL 7.20 7 |CHITTATTINKARA 7.28
8 |[MLA HOSTEL 723 8 |PTP NAGAR 733
9 [PATTOM 7.30 9 |ARAPPURA 7.35
10 |[KESAVADASAPURAM 7.32 10 |[VATTIYOORKAVU 7.37
11 |[KURISHADI 7.37 11 |PUTHENPALAM 8.10
12 [MANNANTHALA 7.40 12 |COLLEGE 8.20
13 [PALLIVILLA 7.48
14 [VATTAPARA 7.50
15 |[VENCODE 7.55
16 |SUN NAGAR 7.57
17 [MULLAMUKKU 7.59
18 |THOTTUMUKKU 8.00
19 [VALICODE BRIDGE . 8.05
20 [NEDUMANGAD LIC 8.07 \ A be P17 4
21 |COLLEGE 8.20 gﬂ- % b




. MOHANDAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
ANAD, NEDUMANGAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

12 BUS ROUTES FROM 01.07.2025

ROUTE -K ROUTE - L

BOARDING POINT . | TIME BOARDING POINT TIME

1 |PERINGAMALA " 7.20 1 |[THIRUMALA 6.50
2 |PALODE 7.25 2 |VALIYAVILA 6.53
3 |OLD BUSSTAND PALODE | 7.27 3 |KUNDAMANKADAVE 6.55
4 |NANNIYODE 7.30 4 |PEYAD 7.00
5 |PACHA 7.32 5 |THACHOTTUKAVE 7.03
6 |KALANKAVU 7.34 6 [MOOZHINADA 7.05
7 |JERSYFARM 7.39 7 IMALAYENKEEZHU 7.10
8 |CHETTACHAL 7.40 8 |KATTAKADA 7.20
9 |MARUTHUMOOD 7.42 9 |POOVACHAL 7.30
10 |CHAYAM y 7.44 10 |KANJIRAMMOODU 7.40
11 [VITHURA | 7.47 11 |ARYANADU 7.42
12 |CHENNAMPARA 7.50 12 |KULAPPADA 7.48
13 [IRUTHALAMOOLA 7.54 13 |{UZHAMALAKKAL 7.50
14 |THOLICODE 8.00 14 |CHARUNMOODU 7.52
15 |MANNOORKONAM 8.05 15 |NETTIRACHIRA - 7.55
16 [16TH MILE ISROJN 8.09 16 |MUKKOLAKKAL 7.57
17 |[KORALLIYODE 8.11 17 |JOSCO NDD 7.59
18 |CHULLIMANOOR 8.13 18 |NDD BUS STAND 8.00
19 |COLLEGE 8.20 19 |SATHRAM JN.NDD 8.02
3 20 |COLLEGE 8.20

DIRECTOR



